WAC 136-180-040 Payment of vouchers. Upon approval of each RAP project voucher by the chair of the county road administration board or his/her designee, it shall be transmitted to the state treasurer.

[Statutory Authority: Chapter 36.78 RCW. WSR 13-16-105, § 136-180-040, filed 8/7/13, effective 9/7/13. Statutory Authority: Chapter 36.79 RCW. WSR 99-01-021, § 136-180-040, filed 12/7/98, effective 1/7/99. Statutory Authority: RCW 36.78.070 and 36.79.060. WSR 96-17-013, § 136-180-040, filed 8/12/96, effective 9/12/96. Statutory Authority: RCW 36.79.060. WSR 94-10-021, § 136-180-040, filed 4/27/94, effective 5/28/94. Statutory Authority: Chapter 36.78 RCW. WSR 84-16-065 (Order 56), § 136-180-040, filed 7/30/84.]